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Capital
Planning
Process

The list of potential capital projects is
generated from three sources.

Community

Strategic and Economic
Priorities Development

Asset
Management

S

Forward
Projects




Communlty{ (‘ ’1

Economlc
Development

Come from the Official
Community Plan and
discussion with the
development community




Asset
Management

Come from the 20-year Capital
Plan, risk assessments, and
the Asset Management
Investment Plan




Strategic
Priorities
Come from community
engagement and the

strategic planning
process
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~ INCREASE

(REDUCTION) 2019 CARRY 2019 CARRY
CAPITAL PROJECT FROM 2018 FORWARD COMMITTED FORWARD
GENERAL OPERATIONS

Silver Kettle Sidewalk 26,454 26,454 23
Public Works Fuel Tanks 50,000 92.754 3.216 42 753.50
Semvice Truck Replacement 15,300 15,295 15,305.00
Expo Sign changes 23.000 23,003.83
Library HRV 12,000 12,000.00
Public Works - 22nd Street 32721 32,721.00
Wayfaring Signs 53,750 53,750.02
Flood Plain Mapping & Risk Assessment 90,160 50,159.86
Airport AWOS Ugrade 8.377 1,463 8.376.68
City Park Campground Upgrade 70,000 35,000 70.000.00
Data Collection Equipment 24 661 24.660.70
LED Street Lighting |:25I.‘.|,[:*I1I1'.Zl},'Ir 139,700 130.049 389.700.00
Public Works Upgrades 65,409 2,983 6.409.49
Facilities Review 10,000 10,000.00
Annual Facility upgrades and replacement plan 15,000 15,000.00
Annual Emergency Facility Fund 30,000 30,000.00
Renewable energy program 25,000 25,000.00
Central Ave Sidewalk Replacement 11,553 11,552.74
Tth Street Storm Sewer 10,000 10.000.00
SolarMow Solar Panel Installation 37.500 37.050

37.,500.00 |
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Facilities Review

Annual Facility upgrades and replacement plan

Annual Emergency Facility Fund

Renewable energy program

Central Ave Sidewalk Replacement

Tth Street Storm Sewer

SolarNow Solar Panel Installation

City Hall HVAC

Flood Plain Risk Management & Protection

Dike Reconstruction

Fleet replacement

Electric Mower

Annual Low Impact Storm water Program
ELECTRICAL

Electrical Engineenng

Annual Electrical System Upgrade Programs

Electrical Master Plan

Fuse Coordination Study and implementation

. WASTE WATER

Wastewater Treatment Plant UV

3rd Street Sewer Main Repair
Bio-Solids Land Application Plan
Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades
Sewer Main Relining

Granby River Force Main Crossing

10,000
15,000
30,000
25,000
11,553
10,000
37.500
7.500
172,628
2,406,000
285,908
20,000
25,000

30,367
100,000
35,000
15,000

427,295
35,300
25,000

2,557,244
58,785
7.160

37,050
1.270

99,248

42075
35,000

1,119,550
39,385

10,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
25,000.00
11,662 74
10,000 00
37.500.00

7.500.00
172.627.99
2,406,000.00 |
285,908.12 i
20,000.00
25,000.00

30,367.00
100,000.00 |
35,000.00 |
15,000.00 ‘
427,294 52
35.309.00 |
25,000.00 |
2557,24358 |

58.785.00
7.160.00 |
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100.000.00 |

Annual Electrical System Upgrade Programs 100,000 99.248
Electrical Master Plan 35,000 35.,000.00
Fuse Coordination Study and implementation 15,000 15,000.00
WASTE WATER :
Wastewater Treatment Plant UV 427,295 42,075 427,294 .52 |
3rd Street Sewer Main Repair 35,300 35,000 35,309.00 |
Bio-Solids Land Apgplication Plan 25,000 25,000.00
Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades 2,557,244 1,119,550 2,557,243 .58
Sewer Main Relining £8.785 39,385 58,785.00
! Granby River Force Main Crossing 7.160 T7.160.00 |
| MWR Discharge Requirements 100,000 100,000.00
‘ WATER
West Side Fire Protection 858,395 43,865 858,394 .50
| 5th Street Watermain Replacement : 25,600 3,644 25.601.15
| Water Supply & Conservation 10,000 10,000.00 |
Granby Water Crossing / Yale Bridge water main 10,000 10.000.00 |
| Interfor Property Isolation 150,000 150.,000.00
Shared Property (strata, trailers) Water Meters 28131 28,130.62 !
‘ Well 5 VFD {1I],ﬂﬂﬂ}r 40,000 50,000.00
Water senvice upgrade - City Park, 7th St_, etc... 120,903 120,903.06 ‘
136 Sagamore/Airport Water Line Extension 25,000 25,000.00 i
Airport Water Main Looping 60,459 60,458 .59
! Water Main Airport 128,000 128,000.00 |
TOTAL CAPITAL L ~ (210,000) 8,499,014 1,615,092 8,709,030.18 |
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Decision
Making

Pick seven priorities out of new
potential projects
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Potential
| Projects

Infrastructure Mandatory
Investment projects

Plan SIP All within $2.8M budget, including
$1.4M in new capital projects.

o/ —
Outside Corporate _,;,
Works SEWII:ES:"

Emergency
Services

&
-
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Mandatory
projects

Three Phase
Electrical
Meter Cha nge

20.



Three Phase
Electrical Meter Change

$ 40,000 oo [ TN

—

Each type of meter needs to be verified
every 10 years, This project reduces
the number of different models

21.



Printers/
Copiers,

PCs,
Corporate 570,000,
Services and
Information
Technology Facility

Security
Systems
$50,000

B AN
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Replace Security
Panels at City sites.
$50,000

e

Existing panels are no longer compatible

with modern techology. Existing

contractor is retiring this year. i

o\
[ "’ ‘r“'
-

s

|. ,"

23.



Printers/Copiers,
Servers and PC ,
replacement $70,000 =

\-

>

—

Copiers/printers are primary concer
(maintenance contracts get more costhy
as equipment ages), 10 desktop PCs,
Metwork Switch at Fire Dept
EOL this year.
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Facilities = S

$250,000

25.



Library Roof Repair
$250,000

Identified during a roof assessment, the
library roof has reached the end of it's
usable life.

There have already been leaks.

26.



Emergency Services

Replace
Command
Vehicle 2
$80,000

27.



Replace Command
Vehicle 2
$80,000

O NESAEAD
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Water and
Wastewater

Public
Works

Outside Works

~ Emergency
Repair
. Funds

29.



Industrial

. Lift Station

Park Pum| .

cgplacementp Rebuild
e % 300,000

Galvanized

Mains
Replacement
$ 50,000

Inflow and
Infileration

Study
£50,000

Water and Wastewater

Flood Alert
Sewer
Monitoring

5 24,000

Inspection
Chamber
Installation
£ 10,000



Industrial Lift
Station Rebuild
$300,000

This lift station flooded in 2018, In order to mitigate
the risk of future flooding, the building and controls
need to be raised. Electrical service may need to be
moved, and pumps may be replaced with
more efficient units.
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City Park
Pump Replacement
$ 90,000

|

COne pump was replaced in 2018 resulting
in lower energy consumption and fewer
callouts. Replacing the other pumps is

32.



Galvanized Mains
Replacement
$ 50,000

Several kilometers need to be replaced within
the next 10 years. Galvanized mains are no
longer used, as they deteriorate

faster than other materials.

Affordability

Level of Ser

viCe

(=]
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Inflow and
Infiltration Study
$50,000

During heavy rainfall or high groundwater,
there is increased flow through the wastewater
system. Storm water does not need to be
treated as wastewater; this extra flow
decreases wastewater treatment
capacity. This study will identify where
storm water is entering the wastewater

system so future projects can be
planned to prevent entry.

dab
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Flood Alert Sewer
Monitoring
$ 24,000

Sensors installed in selected manholes
will measure water levels in the chamber
and alert operators when potential
backup conditions arise.

Affordabilicy

Level of Service

Rek
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Inspection
Chamber Installation
$ 10,000

Installed on sewer services, permits
operators to easily see whether a
blockage is in the service line or sewer
main, decreasing time spent
troubleshooting.

Affordability
Level of Service
Risk
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Downtown
Storm Water
Management
Plan
$60,000

F

Construction P u bl iC WO I'kS

Fencing
$15,000

Downtown
Sidewalk
Ramps

%15,000

Bridge
Repairs
$50,000

P



Downtown
Storm Water

Level of Service

The flood highlighted the need for a
storm water management study to
identify future work to minimize large

puddles and backups.
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Construction Fencing
$15,000

Part of the safety program, this will upgrade
the fencing placed around large holes during
construction to prevent anyone from
accidentally falling in.

Affordabilicy

Level of Service

Rsk

3
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Downtown
Sidewalk Ramps
$15,000

Additional sidewalk ramps are required
near handicapped parking to meet C5A
standards, Currently, ramps are only at
intersections,

40.



Bridge
Repairs
$50,000 -

Level of Service

The two road bridges owned
by the City were assessed last year -
and require some maintenance. This will
address the high and some medium
priority maintenance items identified
by the engineering consultant.
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Electrical
Transformers
§ 50,000

Electrical

System
Upgrades
$50,000

Pole
Changes
Feeders 3,5

Recloser $ 20,000
Feeder 5

530,000

Valley
Heights
Upgrade
$ 60,000
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Electrical
Transformers

Emergency Stock
$ 50,000

L Erwe

To ensure stock on hand for
emergency replacement
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System Upgrades
Pole/Crossarm Changes
$ 50,000

KL

Annual maintenance to replace
components of the electrical system
as they reach the end of their
service life.
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Recloser for Feeder 5
$ 30,000

Current recloser has visible signs of
damage. Controls all of North-West
part of town,
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Valley Heights
Upgrade
$60,000

Cable and Dual-Voltage
Transformers originally installed
in the 70's and at the end
of service life.,
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Pole Changes
Feeders 3 and 5

Outside Contractor, replace
old poles as condition
deteriorates.

Level of Service

47.



Emergency Repair
(Annual Allotment)

Water/Sewer $100,000
Electrical $50,000
Facilities $10,000

Covers emergency repairs to
various infrastructure. Not carried _' /S
over year-to-year.
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Sustainable
Infrastructure
Investment Plan (SIIP)

Asset
Management
Plan

SIIP
Funding
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Summary

New Capital Projects $1,342,500
SIIP Capital Funding $ 700,000
SIIP Planning $ 100,000
Annual Emergency Repairs $ 160,000
Add'l funding/Fuel Tanks $ 50,000

Council Resolution RO0O7/19/01/14

Carryover Savings from 2018 ($ 260,000)

National Disaster Mitigation Plan
Local Portion $ 300,000
Disaster Mitigation & Adaptation Fund
Local Portion (per yr, 5yrs)$ 200,000
Emergency Gaps Funding $ 250,000

Council Resolution R341/2018/12/10

$2,842,500
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